
 
1 2 3   Team Scores  
1  T1  1   Ole Miss 269  283  284       836  -28 

T2  T1  2   Texas Tech 274  278  294       846  -18 
5  3  3   Miami 278  282  288       848  -16 
4  T4  T4   Texas State 277  284  289       850  -14 

T7  8  T4   Texas A&M 280  287  283       850  -14 
T7  6  6   TCU 280  282  291       853  -11 

T11  7  7   Houston  285  280  289       854  -10 
T2  T4  8   Oklahoma 274  287  297       858  -6 
6  T10  9   Florida State  279  290  290       859  -5 

14  9  10   Notre Dame 287  281  296       864  E 
10  T10  11   UNLV  283  286  300       869  +5 
T7  T10  T12   Kansas State 280  289  301       870  +6 

T11  14  T12   UTSA 285  293  292       870  +6 
15  13  14   Memphis 296  279  299       874  +10 

T11  15  15   Missouri 285  299  298       882  +18 
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Jim West Challenge
Kissing Tree Golf Club

San Marcos, TX 
2019 Jim West Challenge and 2019 Jim West Challenge 

Dates: Oct 20 - Oct 21 



 
Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T12 1   Sasikarn Somboonsup  Texas State  69   70  67       206  -10   
T1 2   Julia Johnson  Ole Miss  67   69  71       207  -9   
T5 T3   Sofia Garcia  Texas Tech  69   68  71       208  -8   
T12 T3   Blanca Fernandez Garcia-Poggio  Texas A&M  69   70  69       208  -8   
T5 T5   Conner Beth Ball  Ole Miss  68   69  72       209  -7   
T1 T5   Kaitlin Milligan  Oklahoma  64   72  73       209  -7   
T5 T5   Kristyna Frydlova  Miami  68   69  72       209  -7   
T12 8   Brooke Tyree  Texas A&M  69   70  71       210  -6   
T12 T9   Claire Albrecht  Notre Dame  68   71  72       211  -5   
T9 T9   Victoria Gallegos  Memphis  72   66  73       211  -5   
T12 T9   Anna Backman  Miami  69   70  72       211  -5   
T1 T9   Gala Dumez  Texas Tech  67   69  75       211  -5   
T1 T9   Amy Taylor  Texas Tech  69   67  75       211  -5   
T5 T9   Sydney Youngblood  Oklahoma  67   70  74       211  -5   
T12 T9   Renate Grimstad  Miami  66   73  72       211  -5   
T12 T9   Karen Fredgaard  Houston  71   68  72       211  -5   
T21 T17   Trinity King  TCU  71   69  72       212  -4   
T25 T17   Puk Lyng Thomsen  Florida State  67   74  71       212  -4   
T12 T17   Kennedy Swann  Ole Miss  66   73  73       212  -4   
T9 T17   Valeria Pacheco  TCU  64   74  74       212  -4   
T29 T17   Hannah Screen  Houston  71   71  70       212  -4   
T9 T22   Geraldine Wong  Texas State  67   71  75       213  -3   
T12 T22   Chloe Weir  Kansas State  68   71  74       213  -3   
T25 T22   Noelle Beijer  Missouri  68   73  72       213  -3   
T21 T22   Amelia Williamson  Florida State  72   68  73       213  -3   
T43 T22   Pi-Lillebi Hermansson  Ole Miss  73   72  68       213  -3   
T29 T27   Samantha Fuller  UNLV  71   71  72       214  -2   
T25 T27   Annie Kim  Houston  71   70  73       214  -2   
T29 T29   Sabrina Iqbal  TCU  71   71  73       215  -1   
T43 T29   Courtney Dow  Texas A&M  72   73  70       215  -1   
T39 T31   Abby Herrmann  Memphis  74   70  72       216  E   
T21 T31   Mia Ayer  Notre Dame  71   69  76       216  E   
T25 T31   Sean Yi Yip  Texas State  68   73  75       216  E   
T29 T31   Niamh McSherry  Kansas State  69   73  74       216  E   
T33 T31   Louisa Brunt  Texas Tech  69   74  73       216  E   
T33 T36   Ariana Saenz  Houston  72   71  74       217  +1   
T43 T36   Jennie Park  TCU  74   71  72       217  +1   
T43 T38   Amber Park  Texas A&M  70   75  73       218  +2   
T43 T38   Ana Gonzalez  UTSA  76   69  73       218  +2   
T43 T38   Elina Saksa  UNLV  75   70  73       218  +2   
T33 T38   Noramol Nuchsila  Texas State  73   70  75       218  +2   
T39 T38   Madelyn Jones  Notre Dame  74   70  74       218  +2   
T54 T43   Hannah Holzmann  UTSA  68   78  73       219  +3   
T33 T43   Sophia Yoemans  Missouri  71   72  76       219  +3   

T43 T43   Elle Johnson  Florida State  71   74  74       219  +3 
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Jim West Challenge
Kissing Tree Golf Club

San Marcos, TX 
2019 Jim West Challenge and 2019 Jim West Challenge 

Dates: Oct 20 - Oct 21 



 
Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T43 T43   Daniella Barrett  Miami  75   70  74       219  +3   
T39 T43   Ellen Hutchinson-Kay  Ole Miss  68   76  75       219  +3   
T33 T43   Beatrice Wallin  Florida State  69   74  76       219  +3   
T33 T43   Libby Winans  Oklahoma  70   73  76       219  +3   
T54 50   Abby Heck  Notre Dame  75   71  74       220  +4   
T58 T51   Camryn Carreon  UTSA  74   73  74       221  +5   
T39 T51   Haley Vargas  Kansas State  75   69  77       221  +5   
T43 T53   Mikhaela Fortuna  Oklahoma  73   72  78       223  +7   
T54 T53   Victoria England  Memphis  78   68  77       223  +7   
T69 T53   Madison Kidd  UTSA  69   82  72       223  +7   
T71 T56   Kathleen Sumner  Florida State  77   75  72       224  +8   
T21 T56   Cathy Liu  UNLV  69   71  84       224  +8   
T62 T56   Veronica Joels  UNLV  71   77  76       224  +8   
T62 T56   Brianne Bolden  Missouri  71   77  76       224  +8   
T58 T56   Ana Dawson  Memphis  72   75  77       224  +8   
T69 T61   Ellen Secor  Oklahoma  74   77  74       225  +9   
T54 T61   Nastasia Kossacky  UNLV  72   74  79       225  +9   
T64 T61   Reid Isaac  Kansas State  73   76  76       225  +9   
74 T61   Alejandra Lobelo  Texas State  73   80  72       225  +9   

T75 65   Franziska Sliper  Miami  76   78  72       226  +10   
T71 T66   Caitlyn Lindell *  Texas State  75   77  75       227  +11   
T64 T66   Jessica Meyers *  Notre Dame  70   79  78       227  +11   
T71 T66   Cherise Otter  Missouri  75   77  75       227  +11   
T58 T69   Heather Fortushniak  Kansas State  70   77  81       228  +12   
68 T69   Maria Jose Martinez  Houston  73   77  78       228  +12   

T58 T69   Nicole Polivchak  UTSA  74   73  81       228  +12   
T64 T72   Lauren Beaudreau  Notre Dame  74   75  81       230  +14   
77 T72   Julia Bower  Missouri  77   78  75       230  +14   

T43 T72   Greta Bruner  TCU  74   71  85       230  +14   
T75 75   Rebecca Reed *  Texas State  76   78  78       232  +16   
T64 76   Elizabeth Caldarelli  Texas A&M  75   74  84       233  +17   
78 77   Brooke Veres  Memphis  81   79  77       237  +21   

T43 -    Linyu (Anna) Dong  Texas Tech  70   75  W       -     -      
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Jim West Challenge
Kissing Tree Golf Club

San Marcos, TX 
2019 Jim West Challenge and 2019 Jim West Challenge 

Dates: Oct 20 - Oct 21 

 
Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 Ole Miss 269 283 284 836

2 Julia Johnson (3) 67 69 71 207

T5 Conner Beth Ball (4) 68 69 72 209

T17 Kennedy Swann (1) 66 73 73 212

T22 Pi-Lillebi Hermansson (2) 73 72 68 213

T43 Ellen Hutchinson-Kay (5) 68 76 75 219

2 Texas Tech 274 278 294 846

T3 Sofia Garcia (1) 69 68 71 208

T9 Amy Taylor (2) 69 67 75 211

T9 Gala Dumez (5) 67 69 75 211

T31 Louisa Brunt (4) 69 74 73 216

78 Linyu (Anna) Dong (3) 70 75 0 145

3 Miami 278 282 288 848

T5 Kristyna Frydlova (2) 68 69 72 209

T9 Renate Grimstad (1) 66 73 72 211

T9 Anna Backman (3) 69 70 72 211

T43 Daniella Barrett (4) 75 70 74 219

65 Franziska Sliper (5) 76 78 72 226

T4 Texas State 277 284 289 850

1 Sasikarn Somboonsup (1) 69 70 67 206

T22 Geraldine Wong (4) 67 71 75 213

T31 Sean Yi Yip (2) 68 73 75 216

T38 Noramol Nuchsila (3) 73 70 75 218

T61 Alejandra Lobelo (5) 73 80 72 225

T4 Texas A&M 280 287 283 850

T3 Blanca Fernandez Garcia-Poggio (1) 69 70 69 208

8 Brooke Tyree (4) 69 70 71 210

T29 Courtney Dow (2) 72 73 70 215

T38 Amber Park (3) 70 75 73 218

76 Elizabeth Caldarelli (5) 75 74 84 233

6 TCU 280 282 291 853

T17 Trinity King (2) 71 69 72 212

T17 Valeria Pacheco (5) 64 74 74 212

T29 Sabrina Iqbal (1) 71 71 73 215

T36 Jennie Park (3) 74 71 72 217

T72 Greta Bruner (4) 74 71 85 230

7 Houston 285 280 289 854

T9 Karen Fredgaard (2) 71 68 72 211

T17 Hannah Screen (1) 71 71 70 212

T27 Annie Kim (4) 71 70 73 214

T36 Ariana Saenz (5) 72 71 74 217

T69 Maria Jose Martinez (3) 73 77 78 228
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

8 Oklahoma 274 287 297 858

T5 Kaitlin Milligan (1) 64 72 73 209

T9 Sydney Youngblood (3) 67 70 74 211

T43 Libby Winans (4) 70 73 76 219

T53 Mikhaela Fortuna (2) 73 72 78 223

T61 Ellen Secor (5) 74 77 74 225

9 Florida State 279 290 290 859

T17 Puk Lyng Thomsen (2) 67 74 71 212

T22 Amelia Williamson (1) 72 68 73 213

T43 Beatrice Wallin (3) 69 74 76 219

T43 Elle Johnson (5) 71 74 74 219

T56 Kathleen Sumner (4) 77 75 72 224

10 Notre Dame 287 281 296 864

T9 Claire Albrecht (2) 68 71 72 211

T31 Mia Ayer (3) 71 69 76 216

T38 Madelyn Jones (1) 74 70 74 218

50 Abby Heck (5) 75 71 74 220

T72 Lauren Beaudreau (4) 74 75 81 230

11 UNLV 283 286 300 869

T27 Samantha Fuller (3) 71 71 72 214

T38 Elina Saksa (2) 75 70 73 218

T56 Veronica Joels (1) 71 77 76 224

T56 Cathy Liu (5) 69 71 84 224

T61 Nastasia Kossacky (4) 72 74 79 225

T12 Kansas State 280 289 301 870

T22 Chloe Weir (3) 68 71 74 213

T31 Niamh McSherry (2) 69 73 74 216

T51 Haley Vargas (4) 75 69 77 221

T61 Reid Isaac (1) 73 76 76 225

T69 Heather Fortushniak (5) 70 77 81 228

T12 UTSA 285 293 292 870

T38 Ana Gonzalez (3) 76 69 73 218

T43 Hannah Holzmann (1) 68 78 73 219

T51 Camryn Carreon (2) 74 73 74 221

T53 Madison Kidd (5) 69 82 72 223

T69 Nicole Polivchak (4) 74 73 81 228

14 Memphis 296 279 299 874

T9 Victoria Gallegos (4) 72 66 73 211

T31 Abby Herrmann (3) 74 70 72 216

T53 Victoria England (1) 78 68 77 223

T56 Ana Dawson (2) 72 75 77 224

77 Brooke Veres (5) 81 79 77 237

15 Missouri 285 299 298 882

T22 Noelle Beijer (1) 68 73 72 213

T43 Sophia Yoemans (3) 71 72 76 219

T56 Brianne Bolden (4) 71 77 76 224

T66 Cherise Otter (2) 75 77 75 227

T72 Julia Bower (5) 77 78 75 230
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T66 Caitlyn Lindell (Texas State) 75 77 75 227

T66 Jessica Meyers (Notre Dame) 70 79 78 227

75 Rebecca Reed (Texas State) 76 78 78 232
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